
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

K f Whether Act or Acts of
No. Debtor'sName. . Address. Description. Conrt. iJftLm. ££. EeceKorder. «§-•« «5Srt '"SSSS*

—* uraer. Petition. Petition.

1079

1080 ;

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

Z088

Posselwhite, Charles ...

Rainbow, Lawrence

Turner, James Thomas ...

Walker, George Henry ...

Marchant, William

Witcomb, Joshua

Lovesey, James

Ncwis, John William ...

Walker, Caroline Esther
• Harrison (carrying on

business under the
style of Madame
Walker)

Lammie, Daniel

78 and 80, Wigmore-street, and 103, Dart,
mouth-road, Brondesbury, both in the
county of London

35, Porcbester-road, Bayswater, lately
residing at 13 7, Cam den-road, now -residing
at 15, Pond-street, Hampstead, all in the
county of London

24, Hanway-street, residing at 233, Saint
John-street, Clerkenwell, in the county of
London

55, Higbgate-road, St. Pancras, Middlesex,
and carrying on business at the said address,
and also at 62A, Higbga'te-road aforesaid

20, Qaeen-street, Ashton-undcr-Lyne, in the
county of Lancaster

The Colonnade, Bennett-street, and 11,
Morford-street, both in the city of Bath

Upper Shelton, Marston, Bedfordshire

64, Albert-road, King's Heath, in the county
of Worcester

Residing in apartments at Cape Hill, Smeth-
wick, in tbe county of Stafford, and carry-
ing on business at 31, Parade, and 8,
Midland-arcade, both in the city of Bir-
mingham

Shamrock House, Mount Bridge, Boston,
Lincolnshire, formerly carrying on business
at Vauxhall-road, Skirbeck, Lincolnshire

Furniture Dealer

Concert Agent

Commission Agent

Cabinet Maker and
Furniture Dealer

Commission Agent

Boot and Shoe Maker ...

No Occupation

Baker ... ._ • ...

Corsetiere, Widow

Baker and Confectioner...

High Conrt of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Ashton - under*
Lyne

Bath

Bedford

Birmingham ...

Birmingham ....

Boston

Mar. 25, 1908

Dec. 20, 1907

Mar. 24, 1908

Mar. 25, 1908

Mar. 10, 1908

Mar. 25, 1908

Mar. 10, 1908

Mar. 24, 1908

Mar. 24, 1908

Mar. 24, 1908

373
of 1908

1450
of 1907

361
of 1908

369
of 1908

3
of 1908

•8
of 1908

5
of 1908

32
of 1908

31
of 1908

5
of 1908

Mar. 25, 1908

Mar. 18, 1908

Mar. 24, 1908

Mar. 25, 1908

Mar. 23.-1908

Mar. 25, 1908.

Mar. 23, 1908

Mar. 24, 1908

Mar. 24, 1908

Mar. 24, 1908

180

161

177

178

3

5

6

25

24

5

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (G.),Bank-
rnptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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