RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Beceiving Order.	No. of Becaiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition,	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1079	Posselwhite, Charles	78 and 80, Wigmore-street, and 103, Dart- mouth-road, Brondesbury, both in the county of London	Furniture Dealer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Mar. 25, 1908	373 of 1908	Mar. 25, 1908	180	Debtor's	
1080	Rainbow, Lawrence	85, Porchester-road, Bayswater, lately residing at 137, Camden-road, now-residing at 15, Pond-street, Hampstead, all in the county of London	Concert Agent	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Dec. 20, 1907	1450 of 1907	Mar. 18, 1908	161	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1081	Turner, James Thomas	24, Hanway-street, residing at 233, Saint John-street, Clerkenwell, in the county of London	Commission Agent ,	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Mar. 24, 1908	361 of 1908	Mar. 24, 1908	177	Debtor's	
1082	Walker, George Henry	55, Highgate-road, St. Pancras, Middlesex, and carrying on business at the said address, and also at 624, Highgate-road aforesaid	Cabinet Maker and Furniture Dealer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Mar. 25, 1908	369 of 1908	Mar. 25, 1908	178	Debtor's	
1083	Marchant, William	20, Queen-street, Ashton-under-Lyne, in the county of Lancaster	Commission Agent	Ashton - under- Lyne	Mar. 10, 1908	3 of 1908	Mar. 23,:1908	3	Oreditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1084	Witcomb, Joshua	The Colonnade, Bennett-street, and 11, Morford-street, both in the city of Bath	Boot and Shoe Maker	Bath	Mar. 25, 1908	•8 of 1908	Mar. 25, 1908	5	Debtor's	
[.] 1085	Lovesey, James	Upper Shelton, Marston, Bedfordshire	No Occupation	Bedford ,	Mar. 10, 1908	5 of 1908	Mar. 23, 1908	6	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1086	Newis, John William	64, Albert-road, King's Heath, in the county of Worcester	Baker 🛶 ·	Birmingham	Mar. 24, 1908	32 of 1908	Mar. 24, 1908	25	Debtor's	
1087	Walker, Oaroline Esther Harrison (carrying on business under the style of Madame Walker)	Besiding in apartments at Cape Hill, Smeth- wick, in the county of Stafford, and carry- ing on business at 31, Parade, and 8, Midland-arcade, both in the city of Bir- mingham	Corsetiere, Widow	Birmingham	Mar. 24, 1908	31 of 1908	Mar. 24, 1908	2 <u>4</u>	Debtor's	
1088	Lammie, Daniel	Shamrock House, Mount Bridge, Boston, Lincolnshire, formerly carrying on business at Vauxball-road, Skirbeck, Lincolnshire	Baker and Confectioner	Boston	Mar. 24, 1908	5 of 1908	Mar. 24, 1908	5	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MARCH 27, 1908.

2413